Forest Edge Water Company

Report of Proposed Rate Changes

Utility

Forest Edge Water Co.

Date Filed:

1/31/2009

Tariff No.:

Effective Date

1/1/2009

Rate of Class of Service	Effect of Change	Number of Customers	Authorized Present <u>Revenue</u>	Proposed <u>Revenue</u>	Proposed Change <u>Amount</u>	Proposed Change Percentage
Gen'l Cust.	\$10,852	38	\$7,600	<u>\$18,452</u>	<u>\$10,852</u>	142.79%
Total Water	\$10,852	38	<u>\$7,600</u>	<u>\$18,452</u>	\$10,852	142.79%
Avg.Genl.Cust.	<u>\$285.58</u>	·	\$200.00	<u>\$485.58</u>	<u>\$285.58</u>	142.79%

NHPUC No. 1 Water

GENERAL SERVICE – UNMETERED

ΑV	AIL	AB	IL	IT	Y	•

This service is applicable to all unmetered water service in the territory.

RATES:

\$485.58 payable semiannually \$242.79 due May 1, and \$242.79 due November 1.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are rendered semiannually and are due and payable upon presentation. If payment is not made within 30 days from postmarked date, disconnect action may be taken in accordance with regulations of the N. H. Public Utilities Commission.

Issued: Issued by:

Nathaniel Sullivan

Effective: February 9, 2009 Title: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 08-160 dated ...